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(Area 1) Christina Hutley
Florida Department of Health in Escambia 
1295 West Fairfield Drive

Pensacola, FL 32501
Phone: (850) 595-6500 x1506

E-mail : Christina.Hutley@flhealth.gov

(Area 2A) Tina Biddle

Florida Department of Health in Bay 
597 W 11th Street

Panama City, FL 32401
Phone : (850) 252-9594 
Email: Tina.Biddle@flhealth.gov

(Area 2B) Dawn McGriff

Florida Department of Health in Leon  
872 West Orange Avenue
Tallahassee FL 32310

Phone: (850) 404-6208 
Email : Dawn.McGriff@flhealth.gov

(Area 3) Antonio Kelly
Florida Department of Health in Alachua 

224 S.E. 24th Street
Gainesville, FL  32602-1327

Phone: 352-334-8855
E-mail: Antonio.Kelly@flhealth.gov

(Area 4) Paula Burns (Interim)
Florida Department of Health in Duval 

515 W. 6th Street Rm. 302
Jacksonville, FL  32206
Phone : (904) 253-1842  

E-mail : Paula.Burns2@flhealth.gov

(Areas 5/6) Telesia Chaney
Florida Department of Health in Hillsborough 
1105 E. Kennedy Boulevard, Tampa, FL  33602

Phone: (813) 559-4009  
E-mail : Telesia.Chaney@flhealth.gov

(Area 7) Orvin Vargas
Florida Department of Health in Orange 
6101 Lake Ellenor Drive

Orlando, FL 32809
Phone : (407) 723-5063

E-mail : Orvin.Vargas@flhealth.gov

(Area 8) Harry Marius (Interim)

Florida Department of Health in Lee County
3920 Michigan Ave.

Fort Myers, FL 33916
Phone: (239) 461-61265
E-mail: Harry.Marius@flhealth.gov

(Area 9) Linda Cledanord

Florida Department of Health Palm Beach
851 Avenue P
West Palm Beach, FL 33404

Phone: (561) 803-7334
E-mail: Linda.Cledanord@flhealth.gov

(Area 10) Yvette Gonzalez
Florida Department of Health in Broward

780 SW 24th Street
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315

Phone : 954-847-8075
E-mail: Yvette.Gonzalez@flhealth.gov

(Area 11A) Katrina Peterson
Florida Department of Health in Miami-Dade

1350 NW 14th Street
Miami FL 33125
Phone: (786) 792-5279

E-mail: Katrina.Peterson@flhealth.gov

(Area 11B) Marvin Gifford
Florida Department of Health in Monroe
1100 Simonton Street

Key West, FL 33040
Phone : (305) 293-7500

E-mail : Marvin.Gifford@flhealth.gov

(Area 12) Benjamin Juengst, MPH (Interim)
Florida Department of Health in Volusia 
1845 Holsonback Drive - BIN#125, Room#2008

Daytona Beach, FL 32117
Phone: Main (386) 274-0500,

Office (386) 274-0703
E-mail: Benjamin.Juengst@FLHealth.gov

(Area 13) Ivette Perez

Florida Department of Health in Alachua
224 SE 24TH Street
Gainesville, FL 32641

Phone: (352) 644-2681
E-mail: Ivette.Perez@flhealth.gov

(Area 14) Laverne Henry-Encarnacion

Florida Department of Health in Polk 
1255 Brice Boulevard

Bartow, FL 33830
Phone : (863) 578-2205
E-mail 

: Laverne.HenryEncarnacion@flhealth.gov

(Area 15) Yenicel Ruan
Florida Department of Health in St. Lucie 
714 Ave C

Fort Pierce, FL 32950
Phone: (772) 462-3946

E-mail: Yenicel.Ruan@flhealth.gov
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